

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Appeal Suit No.391 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	08-12-2023	<p><u>VGKR,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2017 (A.S.M.P.No.17889 of 2017)</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for 1st and 2nd respondents reported no objection.</p> <p>As per the Registry endorsement, notice was served on 3rd respondent in the main appeal, but none are appearing for 3rd respondent.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the petition filed to declare the proposed petitioners as Legal Representatives of the deceased sole appellant is allowed.</p> <p>Registry to make necessary incorporation in the cause title.</p> <p><u>A.S.No.391 of 2007</u></p> <p>List the matter on 28.12.2023 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VGKR,J</u> ANI</p>	

--	--	--	--